
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 07/06/23 06:40AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE232963207/05/23  08:45PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: CLEINMARK, CAMERON M  M/B  Age: 21.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

Child Neglect

BE232961707/05/23  07:01PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

Family Fight, Nonviolent

BE232958907/05/23  03:10PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BAYLISS AV

Theft, Prop, Bicycle

BE232956407/05/23  01:33PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLLEGE ST

STOLEN:  Bicycle

Found Property

BE232956207/05/23  01:09PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Black  SHOCKER 20 HYPER Bicycle

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE232954407/05/23  11:45AM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLLEY RD

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate  on a 2017  WHI  0 door  Kia  SORENTO

Disorderly Conduct

BE232954307/05/23  11:41AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SPRINGBROOK CT

ARRESTED: AMIN, TARIQ A  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE232951807/05/23  09:36AM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV; APT 4



Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE232951707/05/23  09:27AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV; APT A

Fleeing an Officer

BE232950007/05/23  06:04AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Probation or Parole Violation

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE232949807/05/23  05:35AM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHERMAN AV

ARRESTED: MCNEAL, LATWANE DEVANTE  M/B  Age: 27.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

Theft, Veh, Automobile

Prop Damage, Not Vandalism

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE232949607/05/23  04:55AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED

ARRESTED: RIESE, ALAN MAURICIO  M/W  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Offense

BE232949407/05/23  04:43AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BAYLISS AV & S WIS AV; BLOCK

ARRESTED: TURNER, JOHN EDMOUND  M/B  Age: 71.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

Bail Jumping

BE232947607/05/23  12:57AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COPELAND AV

ARRESTED: PADILLA, ALFREDO   M/W  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE232947007/04/23  09:30PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 24.00  Height: 6'02"  Weight: 210.00lbs.

STOLEN:  Gun



Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Disorderly Conduct

BE232945707/04/23  11:47PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FARWELL AV

ARRESTED: WENDT, LORA J  F/W  Age: 61.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE232936407/04/23  07:14PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE232935907/04/23  06:32PM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: WILLIAMS, RODNEY LAMONT  M/B  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE232935807/04/23  06:21PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: MORENO, AUDRIA MARIE  F/W  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE232933307/04/23  04:47PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

Sudden Death

BE232932707/04/23  03:53PM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 N ROBINSON DR; APT: 6

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE232930307/04/23  12:26PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

MENARDS, 2851 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE232929907/04/23  11:46AM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST & LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: ROJAS, JOSE MIGUEL  M/W  Age: 22.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE232926907/04/23  04:06AM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV & CARLYLE RD

ARRESTED: PAYNE, TAMARA J  F/B  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI



Fleeing an Officer

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE232926707/04/23  02:52AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PRAIRIE AV & CARLYLE RD

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/K JUVENILE ARRESTED

Probation or Parole Violation

BE232926007/04/23  01:02AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: SAARI, BILLIE JO INEZE  F/W  Age: 43.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE232924607/03/23  11:42PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

SUMMIT AV & FAYETTE AV

ARRESTED: HAASE, RACHEL RAE  F/W  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE232922107/03/23  10:01PM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: ROGERS, ANTWON D  M/B  Age: 44.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE232917507/03/23  05:16PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CALUMET AV

ARRESTED: JACKSON, ANTWON MARCUS  M/B  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fire Assist

BE232917407/03/23  05:15PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV

SYNERGY, ,  

Found Property

BE232916207/03/23  04:20PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LEESON PARK RD

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue   Handicap Permit Permit

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE232914007/03/23  02:14PM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUTLER AV

ARRESTED: MCINTYRE, VERONICA ANN  F/W  Age: 58.00  City: BELOIT WI



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE232910807/03/23  10:44AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART #2532, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 39.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 265.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE232910607/03/23  10:30AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUTLER AV

ROGANS SHOES, 1960 SUTLER AV, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE232910207/03/23  10:02AM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

Found Property

BE232909207/03/23  07:13AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue  Pacific Platinum Bicycle

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE232908707/03/23  06:04AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

CASEYS GENERAL STORE, 2350 CRANSTON RD, BELOIT WI




	Media Report
	BE2329632
	BE2329632

	BE2329617
	BE2329589
	BE2329564
	BE2329564
	BE2329564
	BE2329564



	BE2329562
	BE2329562
	BE2329562
	BE2329562



	BE2329544
	BE2329544
	BE2329544


	BE2329543
	BE2329543

	BE2329518
	BE2329517
	BE2329500
	BE2329500

	BE2329498
	BE2329498

	BE2329496
	BE2329496

	BE2329494
	BE2329494

	BE2329476
	BE2329476

	BE2329470
	BE2329470
	BE2329470
	BE2329470



	BE2329457
	BE2329457

	BE2329364
	BE2329359
	

	BE2329358
	BE2329358

	BE2329333
	BE2329327
	BE2329303
	BE2329303

	BE2329299
	

	BE2329269
	BE2329269

	BE2329267
	BE2329267

	BE2329260
	BE2329260

	BE2329246
	BE2329246

	BE2329221
	

	BE2329175
	BE2329175

	BE2329174
	BE2329174

	BE2329162
	BE2329162
	BE2329162
	BE2329162



	BE2329140
	BE2329140

	BE2329108
	BE2329108

	BE2329106
	BE2329106

	BE2329102
	BE2329092
	BE2329092
	BE2329092
	BE2329092



	BE2329087
	BE2329087



