



## Media Report

07/06/23 06:40AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

## For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/05/23 08:45PM	MADISON RD	BE2329632	BAILEY V
ARRESTED: CLEINM	ARK, CAMERON M M/B Age: 21.00 City:	SOUTH BELOIT IL	
Child Neglect			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/05/23 07:01PM	PARKAV	BE2329617	RAUCH D
Family Fight, Nonviole	nt		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/05/23 03:10PM	BAYLISS AV	BE2329589	MUNIZ M
07700720 00.101 W	5, (12)007 (0	022020000	
Theft, Prop, Bicycle			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/05/23 01:33PM	COLLEGE ST	BE2329564	GLEASMAN J
STOLEN: Bicycle			
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/05/23 01:09PM	PARK AV	BE2329562	GLEASMAN J
FOUND PROPERTY: I	Black SHOCKER 20 HYPER Bicycle		
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	1		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/05/23 11:45AM	COLLEY RD	BE2329544	LEE M
STOLEN VEHICLE: W	I License Plate on a 2017 WHI 0 door K	ia SORENTO	
Disorderly Conduct			
,	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primon (Officer
Date/time of report 07/05/23 11:41AM	Street of Occurrence SPRINGBROOK CT	BE2329543	Primary Officer RAUCH D
			NAUGHD
AKKESTED: AMIN, TA	ARIQ A M/B Age: 24.00 City: BELOIT WI		
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/05/23 09:36AM	EUCLID AV; APT 4	BE2329518	HOEFS C
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/05/23 09:27AM	WIS AV; APT A	BE2329517	MILLER CL
	·		
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/05/23 06:04AM	PORTER AV	BE2329500	OXENREIDER B
M/L JUVENILE ARRES M/W JUVENILE ARRE			
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/05/23 05:35AM	SHERMAN AV	BE2329498	BUI B
ARRESTED: MCNEAL	, LATWANE DEVANTE M/B Age: 27.00	City: SOUTH BELOIT IL	
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Prop Damage, Not Var			
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/05/23 04:55AM	PORTER AV	BE2329496	OXENREIDER B
M/L JUVENILE ARRES			
ARRESTED: RIESE, A	ALAN MAURICIO M/W Age: 17.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/05/23 04:43AM	BAYLISS AV & S WIS AV; BLOCK	BE2329494	ROSENBAUMA
	R, JOHN EDMOUND M/B Age: 71.00 Cit		
ARRESTED. TURNER	, JOHN EDMOOND M/B Age. 71.00 Ch		
Traffic Offense			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/05/23 12:57AM	COPELAND AV	BE2329476	POPE C
ARRESTED: PADILLA	, ALFREDO M/W Age: 32.00 City: BEL	OIT WI	
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/04/23 09:30PM	VERNON AV	BE2329470	ROSENBAUM A
-	24.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 210.00lbs.		
STOLEN: Gun			

Disardarka Quarta (			
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/04/23 11:47PM	FARWELL AV	BE2329457	POPE C
ARRESTED: WENDT,	, LORA J F/W Age: 61.00 City: BE		
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/04/23 07:14PM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2329364	RODENBECK N
Warrant - Bench,AWC	<b>)</b>		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/04/23 06:32PM	STATE ST	BE2329359	ROHRER E
ARRESTED: WILLIAM	IS, RODNEY LAMONT M/B Age:	37.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Arrest for Other Jurisd	liction		
			Drimon / Officer
Date/time of report 07/04/23 06:21PM	Street of Occurrence W GRAND AV	CAD Number BE2329358	Primary Officer HOLMAN M
	O, AUDRIA MARIE F/W Age: 38.0		
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/04/23 04:47PM	LIBERTY AV	BE2329333	BAILEYT
Sudden Death			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/04/23 03:53PM	N ROBINSON DR; APT: 6	BE2329327	LOVE A
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	g		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/04/23 12:26PM	MILW RD	BE2329303	OXENREIDER B
MENARDS, 2851 MIL	W RD, BELOIT WI		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/04/23 11:46AM	BLUFF ST & LIBERTY AV	BE2329299	HOLMAN M
ARRESTED: ROJAS,	JOSE MIGUEL M/W Age: 22.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/04/23 04:06AM	PRAIRIE AV & CARLYLE RD	BE2329269	MARRO R
	TAMARA J F/B Age: 17.00 City: E		

Fleeing an Officer			
Resist or Interfere w/F	Police		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/04/23 02:52AM	PRAIRIE AV & CARLYLE RD	BE2329267	POPE C
F/B JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
F/B JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
F/B JUVENILE ARRE			
M/K JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Probation or Parole V	iolation		
			D. 07
Date/time of report 07/04/23 01:02AM	Street of Occurrence MILW RD	CAD Number BE2329260	Primary Officer POPE C
			FOFEC
ARRESTED: SAARI, I	BILLIE JO INEZE F/W Age: 43.00 City	BELOIT WI	
Assist Othr Jurisdictio	n		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence SUMMIT AV & FAYETTE AV	CAD Number BE2329246	Primary Officer
07/03/23 11:42PM			MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: HAASE,	RACHEL RAE F/W Age: 45.00 City: E	BELOIT WI	
Warrant - Bench, AWC	<b>`</b>		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/03/23 10:01PM	STATE ST	BE2329221	ROHRER E
ARRESTED: ROGER	S, ANTWON D M/B Age: 44.00 City: E	BELOIT WI	
Assist Othr Jurisdictio	n		
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/03/23 05:16PM	CALUMET AV	BE2329175	MARRO R
ARRESTED: JACKSON, ANTWON MARCUS M/B Age: 29.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Fire Assist			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/03/23 05:15PM	WHITE AV	BE2329174	MUNIZ M
SYNERGY, ,			
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence LEESON PARK RD	CAD Number BE2329162	
07/03/23 04:20PM		DE2329102	NOLAN C
FUUND PROPERTY:	Blue Handicap Permit Permit		
Assist Othr Jurisdictio	n		
Arreat for Other lunis	117 117 117		
Arrest for Other Juriso			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Date/time of report 07/03/23 02:14PM		BE2329140	Primary Officer DAUGHERTY K

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	N			
	<b>J</b>			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/03/23 10:44AM	MILW RD	BE2329108	OXENREIDER B	
WALMART #2532, 278	35 MILW RD, BELOIT WI			
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	39.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 265.00lbs.			
	<u> </u>			
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	9			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/03/23 10:30AM	SUTLER AV	BE2329106	OXENREIDER B	
ROGANS SHOES, 196	60 SUTLER AV, BELOIT WI			
Theft, Prop, Othr				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/03/23 10:02AM	W HART RD	BE2329102	DAUGHERTY K	
Found Dronorth				
Found Property				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/03/23 07:13AM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2329092	NOLAN C	
FOUND PROPERTY:	Blue Pacific Platinum Bicycle			
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	]			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/03/23 06:04AM	CRANSTON RD	BE2329087	LIMBERG A	
CASEYS GENERAL S	CASEYS GENERAL STORE, 2350 CRANSTON RD, BELOIT WI			